Release of Liability Chaparral Riders' Club

I (Rider/Passenger)_____

I (Rider/Passenger)

Understand that *Ocelot Engineering Inc. dba Chaparral Motorsports* assumes no responsibility or Liability for any participants on any motorcycle ride that is lead by or conducted in any way by a Chaparral Motorsports on or off duty employee, or Chaparral Riders Club member. By signing this "Release Of Liability" form, I agree to hold harmless **Chaparral Motorsports** for any accidents or other problems that could or might occur on a ride.

Chaparral Motorsports allows their parking lot to be used as a meeting spot and on or off duty employees volunteer to help conduct the ride.

By signing this release, you completely understand the **Chaparral Motorsports** provides no insurance, assumes no liability or responsibility for riders and/or passengers. Further, by signing this "Release Of Liability" form you waive all rights to any legal action against **Chaparral Motorsports**, it's employees, or Owners/stockholders. This document voids any verbal commitments, statements, or promises made by anyone concerning these rides.

"I have read and understand the "Release Of Liability" form and agree to all it's terms and will not hold **Chaparral Motorsports** responsible for anything that might occur on a ride. I also state that if a driver, I am over the age of eighteen having a current driver's license, current motorcycle endorsement, and full coverage insurance for the vehicle being used on the ride."

Rider/Passenger _____

Date _____

Rider/Passenger _____

Date _____

Ocelot Engineering Inc. Dba Chaparral Motorsports 555 S. 'H' Street, San Bernardino, CA 92410